

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 6 1 8 4 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 24/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 in CAN No. 71 6 4 / 2 0 0 8
in MAT No. 59 7 / 2 0 0 8 of The HIGH COUR T OF CALCUT T A)

E A S T E R N C O A L F I E L D S L T D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D I N E S H S I N G H & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Gp.Capt. K a r a n Singh Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. B. P . Yadav, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to respondent No. 1 for the present.

Counsel for respondent No. 1., present in Court, accepts
notice.

Let counter affidavit be filed within two weeks, as prayed for.

Interi m order dated 24. 1 0 . 2 0 0 8 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Vinod Kulvi

)
Court Master

Court Master