

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26184/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in MAT No. 597/2008 & CAN No. 7164/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

DINESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr.Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The petitioner - Eastern Coalfields Ltd. shall file a comprehensive affidavit stating therein the steps taken after the impugned order has been passed by the High Court. The record of the inquiry, if so held by the Inquiry Officer shall be produced for inspection of this Court.

List this matter on March 31, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master